

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.38827 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	17.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue Notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2 through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner relied upon the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of <i>State Bank of India Vs. Rajesh Agarwal</i>¹, and therefore prayed to pass similar order even in this writ petition. List on 21.01.2026. In the light of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of <i>Rajesh Agarwal (supra)</i>, as an interim measure, till the next date of hearing, there shall be interim suspension as prayed for. NBK, J dgr	Transfer red to i-order before correcti ons

¹ (2023) 6 SCC 1

--	--	--	--